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TRAFIEK 2012
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JULY 2012
01.	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 EHBK	 -	 LFMD	
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFML	 -	 EDSB	
	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EBAK	
02.	 D-CODE	 Dornier 228-101	 DLR	 local flight	 	 	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGHH	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFPB	 -	 LFML	
	 OE-FIN	 Tecnam P2006T	 Airborne Technologies	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGMD	
	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 LPFR	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-FMX	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EHSE	 -	 EGMD	
	 OO-FOS	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 M.Voet	 LFQB	 -		
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EPWR	 (3)
	 OO-STD	 Robinson R.44	 STB Copter	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
03.	 D-CODE	 Dornier 228-101	 DLR	 local flight	 	 	
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 P.Mombers	 first flight		 	
	 D-EOMP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Piper Pilots	 EGKB	 -	 EBSH	 (4)
	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 LDDU	 -	 EIWT	
	 HB-AFD	 ATR-42-320	 Farnair	 EDDK	 -	 EGTK	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFMD	 -	 LFAV	
	 N219DW	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Weston	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (4)
	 N4212A	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 Schuurmans	 EBZW	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EPWR	 -	 EBZW	 (4)
	 OO-RIK	 Aeronca 11AC	 P.Segers & P.Verkuijlen	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (12)
	 PH-KAX	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 KLM Aeroclub	 EGKB	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
04.	 CS-DTM	 Learjet 45	 Masterjet	 EIDW	 -	 EIDW	 (5)
	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EHEH	
	 D-EDGV	 Rockwell 114A	 Flying Pool Twente	 EDLS	 -	 EDLS	 (5)
	 D-EYAK	 Nanchang CJ.5	 Gollallons	 local flight	 	 	
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 HTM Helijets	 ZZZZ	 -	 EDWE	
	 G-IIIG	 Boeing-Stearman A75N1	 O.Josse & S.Bolyn	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	 (12)
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EDDS	 -	 LGKR	 (7)
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JAX	 Beech C90GTi	 G.Banken	 EHBD	 -	 based	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-YVE	 PZL S-70i Blackhawk	 PZL	 EDDE	 -	 EGLF	 (5)
05.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDDL	 -	 EDDL	
	 M-FRZN	 Hawker 800XP	 Iceland Frozen Foods Ltd	 EGWU	-	 EGNR	 (6)
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 Schnefrost Gmbh	 EDWU	 -	 EDWU	
	 PH-CMK	 Cessna T206H	 Meijer Beheer	 EHMZ	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
06.	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 P.Mombers		  -	 EBKH	
				    EBKH	 -	 EBZR	 (10)
	 D-HHTM	 Agusta A.109E	 HTM Helijets	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-IXAA	 Beech C90GTi	 Peak Air	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (9)
	 N456CF	 Cirrus SR.22	 Air Et Compagnie	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEMG	 -	 LCLK	 (7)
	 OK-MPM	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Time Air	 LKMH	 -	 LKPR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 EC-KPP	 Falcon 10	 Mayoral Executive Jet	 LEMG	 -	 EGKB	 (9)
	 G-THFC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 London Executive Avn	 LFPB	 -	 EHRD	 (8)



2 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2012/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
12

	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EHAM	 -	 ELLX	 (15)
	 N525FD	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 N525FD Inc Trustee	 EHBD	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-DAY	 Morane MS.893A-180	 J.Rousseau	 EBZR	 -	 EBNM	 (12)
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 BL Boat Chartering nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBAK	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 LEIB	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 LX-GJL	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LCLK	 -	 LCLK	 (11)
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH-EGHH-LKMH			 
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LEIB	 -	 EDLP	 (9)
09.	 CS-DHB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EGGW	
	 EC-KPP	 Falcon 10	 Mayoral Executive Jet	 LFTW	 -	 LEMG	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 LEVC	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EDLP	 -	 LSMF	 (10)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (10)
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
10.	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 P.Mombers (departed)	 EBZR	 -	 EBGB	
	 D-IBEL	 Cessna 340A	 Reinhard Dengg Kliniken	 EDWO	-	 EDWO	 (11)
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (11)
	 N194JL	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 D.Keedy	 LFTZ	 -		
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	 (21)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LFJR	
	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
11.	 D-HHTM	 Agusta A.109E	 HTM Helijets	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDDV	 -	 EDWI	 (12)
	 G-LEAI	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EHAM	 -	 EGLF	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LSGS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
12.	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	
	 N90FS	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 Mono Aviation	 LSTA	 -	 LSZH	
	 N575CB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Webergy Internet AG	 EHGG	 -	 EHLE	
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 LPFR	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-WIW	 Cessna F.177RG	 W.Lemmers	 EBST	 -	 EBZW	 (27)
	 PH-ANH	 Cessna F.172P	 VS Zestienhoven	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub	 EHTE-EDWB-EDDN	 (13)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 D-CAWU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-EPWH	 Cessna 182T	 Flugschule Hangelar	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	 (14)
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDDH	
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 EGNX	 -	 LSZA	
	 HB-ZSU	 Bell 429	 Air Zermatt	 ZZZZ	 -	 LFOK	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGMD	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 LIRJ	 -	 EHEH	
14.	 D-CLEO	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Air X Executive Jets	 LFKF	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-EJAK	 PA-28-236 Dakota	 Motorfluggruppe Dinslaken	 EDLD	 -	 EDLD	
	 G-FBLK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGLK	 -	 EDXW	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (15)
	 PH-ANH	 Cessna F.172P	 VS Zestienhoven	 EHSE	 -	 EHRD	 (15)
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
15.	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-RWJ	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van Tilburg	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
16.	 D-CAAR	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 EGGD	 -	 LFRH	 (18)
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
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	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI	 -		
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (18)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 local flight	 	 	
	 SP-YVE	 PZL S-70i Blackhawk	 PZL	 EGLF	 -	 EDDE	
17.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 OE-DXB	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EDLE	 (18)
18.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -		
	 F-HASD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Gie Cirrus	 LFRI	 -	 LFRI	
	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 LFAC	 -	 EBLG	 (27)
	 OO-LMI	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Y.Korall	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-EBKW	 (20)
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (20)
	 PH-AJX	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 EDDG	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TCS	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD	 -		
	 CH-08	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
19.	 CS-DXH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGSC	 -	 LIRP	
	 D-ITWO	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Air Alliance	 EDQM	 -	 EDGS	
	 N860PC	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Lehnert	 EDBM	 -	 EDBM	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ			 
20.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFMT	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-FYS	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 LGKR	 -	 LFOZ	 (23)
	 PH-KXX	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EPWR	 -	 LFOZ	 (21)
	 PH-MFX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-LFMQ-EHEH			 
	 PH-SPH	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
21.	 CS-DFS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIEO	 -	 LIPR	
	 D-IRWR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDB	 -	 LIRA	
	 F-GUAR	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Aero Club de Dunkerque	 LFAK	 -	 LFAK	 (23)
	 G-AZLV	 Cessna 172K	 G-AZLV Flying Group	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-KXX	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 LFOZ	 -	 EPWR	 (22)
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 Fly by						    
	 CE-04	 Embraer EMB.145	 Belgian Air Force				  
	 CH-04	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force				  
	 CH-05	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force				  
	 CH-12	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force				  
	 N-164	 NH.90	 Dutch Navy				  
22.	 LX-AIO	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 EHBK	 -	 ELLX	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	 (25)
23.	 CS-DNS	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LIRP	 -	 LEBL	 (24)
	 D-CFLY	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LSZH	 -	 LEVC	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD	 -	 EBCI	
	 N321EH	 Mooney M.20M	 Aerolin	 EGHR	 -		
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-PRG	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBKT	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-SJC	 Robinson R.44	 Truck and Car Renting	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-EVF	 Cessna F.152	 B.Shair Ali	 EHKD	 -		
24.	 G-STRL	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Harrier Enterprises	 EGLM	 -	 EGLM	 (25)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N575CB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Webergy Internet AG	 EDXC	 -	 EHLE	 (27)
	 N4212A	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 Schuurmans	 EBZH	 -	 LFRK	 (25)
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	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBD	 -	 EDFM	
	 OO-CNA	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Flight School	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Alfako	 EBLG	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -		
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OY-HRB	 Robinson R.44	 AA Rent bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBHT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
25.	 D-EFIF	 Cessna P.210N	 F.Blienninger	 EDML	 -	 EDML	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBCI	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-IRWR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LIRP	 -	 EDDB	
	 D-IVIN	 P-180 Avanti	 Airgo Flugservice	 LFTH	 -	 LFTH	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDS	 -	 LECO	 (26)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-ANV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Leverco BV	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
26.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N451DC	 Gulfstream G450	 Warbler I Llc	 LSZH	 -	 EGSS	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-DLN	 P-180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 LIML	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-FLG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 D-CSEB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 F-GBLU	 Beech C90	 Musicair Ass.	 LFMP	 -	 LFML	
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
28.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EPSC	 -	 EDRY	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-VMC	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
29.	 D-CIAO	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Air Hamburg	 LEMH	 -	 LFTW	
	 EI-ABI	 DH-84 Dragon	 Aer Lingus	 EHMZ	 -	 EBDT	 (10)
	 F-HAMG	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Jet Invest	 LFML	 -	 LFPT	
	 G-CGAW	 Beech 200	 Aerodynamics	 EGJJ	 -	 EGPN	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGAV	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LECO	 -	 EGKB	 (31)
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 EGPB	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MLD	 T.66S Nipper III	 CNE Air	 EHMZ	 -		
30.	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 F-BMCA	 PA-24-250 Comanche	 L.& N.Hermet				  
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -	 ELLX	 (1)
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap	 LDRI	 -	 EGCN	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 ETMN	
	 VP-BBK	 BD.700 Global Express	 Execujet Australia	 EDDH	 -	 EHAM	
31.	 D-EGKD	 Cessna F.150L	 Luftfahrtclub Braunschweig	 EDLN	 -		
	 G-LIVY	 Beech 200	 Dragonfly Avn Services	 EKCH	 -	 EGGD	
	 N451DC	 Gulfstream G450	 Warbler I Llc	 EGSS	 -	 LSZH	
	 OO-AYA	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 LFTW	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
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First visits						    
02.	 OE-FIN	 Tecnam P2006T	 Airborne Technologies				  
03.	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 P.Mombers				  
	 HB-AFD	 ATR-42-320	 Farnair				  
04.	 SP-YVE	 PZL S-70i Blackhawk	 PZL				  
05.	 M-FRZN	 Hawker 800XP	 Iceland Frozen Foods Ltd				  
06.	 D-IXAA	 Beech C90GTi	 Peak Air				  
	 N456CF	 Cirrus SR.22	 Air Et Compagnie				  
07.	 G-THFC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 London Executive Avn				  
10.	 D-IBEL	 Cessna 340A	 Reinhard Dengg Kliniken				  
12.	 N90FS	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 Mono Aviation				  
13.	 HB-ZSU	 Bell 429	 Air Zermatt				  
14.	 D-EJAK	 PA-28-236 Dakota	 Motorfluggruppe Dinslaken	 	 	 	
18.	 F-HASD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Gie Cirrus				  
	 PH-AJX	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service				  
21.	 G-AZLV	 Cessna 172K	 G-AZLV Flying Group				  
	 CE-04	 Embraer EMB.145	 Belgian Air Force				  
	 N-164	 NH.90	 Dutch Navy				  
23.	 OO-SJC	 Robinson R.44	 Truck and Car Renting				  
24.	 OY-HRB	 Robinson R.44	 AA Rent bvba				  
25.	 D-EFIF	 Cessna P.210N	 F.Blienninger				  
	 D-IVIN	 P-180 Avanti	 Airgo Flugservice				  
27.	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen				  
29.	 D-CIAO	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Air Hamburg				  
	 EI-ABI	 DH-84 Dragon	 Aer Lingus				  
	 F-HAMG	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Jet Invest				  
	 G-CGAW	 Beech 200	 Aerodynamics				  
30.	 F-BMCA	 PA-24-250 Comanche	 L.& N.Hermet				  
	 VP-BBK	 BD.700 Global Express	 Execujet Australia				  
31.	 D-EGKD	 Cessna F.150L	 Luftfahrtclub Braunschweig				  


